molex

BEFORE INSTALLING OR ADJUSTING THIS PRODUCT,

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  riease

PLEASE

READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY.
KEEP THIS GUIDE FOR FUTURE REFERENCE

1.0 SCOPE

MOD STRUT Il = MOUNTING KIT

This document provides the installation instruction for the Mod Strut Il - Mounting Kit

2.0 HARDWARES

Order No.

&
L®

C

D
© O

i =

—_—— T oy MmO e =

RAA-00003

Included ltems

Channel "A" (2 ea)
Channel "B" (2 ea)
3/8" Flat Washer (6 ea)
3/8" Lock Washer (4 ea)
Hex Nut (4 ea)

Lag Shield (2 ea)

Lag Bolt (2 ea)

Hex Head Bolt (4 ea)
Toggle Bolt (2 ea)

1/4" Lock Washer (2 ea)

EC/ECM NO: 108434

SAP NO : 187000489

Doc No: 187000489 Doc part: AS

REV- A2

SAP EC NO: 10794823

http://www.molexpn.com/

DATE: 2016/SEP/27

MPN/FMT-042 (2016/07/01 REV-00).

THIS INFORMATION IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME OF PUBLICATION, SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

SHEET No. 1 of 4



http://www.molexpn.com/

3. INSTALATION PROCEDURE

1. STEP1
Position rack at desired location and mount to floor (not to exceed 36" (914.4 mm)
From wall.
36"
(914mm
Max)
Rack
Wall
Floor
FLOOR HOLE RECOMMENDED HARDWARE (not included)
Concrete 1/2" (12.7mm) Lag Bolt with Shield
Raised 3/4" (19 mm)  Toggle Bolt with Flat Washer
2. STEP2
Remove the back rail located on the top of the rack. The existing holes will be used when attaching the Mod Strut
(Steps 5 & 6).
Back Rail Removed for
Attaching Mod Strut
Top View of
Rack
— | _
Front Rail
EC/ECM NO: 108434 SAP NO : 187000489 Doc No: 187000489 Doc part: AS REV-A2

MPN/FMT-042 (2016/07/01 REV-00). SHEET No. 2 of 4




3. STEP3
Measure distance from floor to hole in rack. Drill hole in wall measured equally from floor.

=T | 'y ry
Measure
Equal
Height
Rack Wall

Wall Hole

Sheet Rock 3/4" (19mm)
Concrete  1/2" (13mm)
Wood 1/4" (6mm)

4. STEP 4

Slide Channel "A" onto Channel "B" to required length and lock together using one Lock
Washer, Flat Washer, Hex Head Bolt, and Hex Nut for each side.

Find required length: S

) AN £ Wall
] 0 | -1 ] [
Rack 1 __J,./ \-. {
! .|' ',I I". L __/\_---__
Lock together: ¥ Chanmel A
anne

4
Channel B E

\ 4

EC/ECM NO: 108434 SAP NO : 187000489

Doc No: 187000489 Doc part: AS REV-A2

SHEET No. 3 of 4

MPN/FMT-042 (2016/07/01 REV-00).




5. STEPS5

Install assembled Mod Strut Il to rack using Hex Head Bolt, Flat Washer, Lock Washer and Hex Nut for each side.

6. STEP6

Assembled Mod Strut

Complete installation by attaching the other end of Mod Strut Il to the wall using appropriate hardware.

M

h '\
/)
/ Sheet Rock

N
—

Concrete

WALL
Sheet Rock
Wood
Concrete

HARDWARE

Toggle Bolt and 1/4" Flat Washer

Lag Bolt and 3/8" Flat Washer

Lag Bolt, Shield, and 3/8" Flat Washer

EC/ECM NO: 108434

SAP NO : 187000489

Doc No: 187000489 Doc part: AS

REV-A2

MPN/FMT-042 (2016/07/01 REV-00).

SHEET No. 4 of 4




